
CANVAS 2026 Contacts 
 

AMERICAN SOCIETY  

OF AGRONOMY 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Melanie Bayles, Oklahoma State 

University 

melanie.bayles@okstate.edu 

 

Program Chair 

Jim Ippolito, Ohio State University 

970-402-8033; Ippolito.38@osu.edu 
 

ASA, CSSA, SSSA DEI Program 

Planning Committee Member 

Endy Lopes Kailer, Kansas State 

University 

785-340-2774; endy@ksu.edu 
 

ASA SECTION CHAIRS: 

 

Agronomic Production Systems 

Lakesh Sharma, University of Florida 

352-363-7040; lakesh.sharma@ufl.edu 

 

Biometry and Statistical Computing 

Zhanyou Xu, USDA-ARS 

515-708-2858; zhanyou.xu@usda.gov 

 

Climatology and Modeling 

Elvis Elli, University of Arkansas 

eelli@uark.edu 

 

Education and Extension 

Melanie Bayles, Oklahoma State 

University 

melanie.bayles@okstate.edu 

 

Environmental Quality 

Lindsay Pease, University of 

Minnesota-Twin Cities 

218-281-8608; lpease@umn.edu 

 

Global Agronomy 

Peter Ampim, Prairie View A&M 

University 

936-261-5096; paampim@pvamu.edu 

 

Land Management and Conservation 

Josh Lofton, Oklahoma State 

University 

405-744-3389; josh.lofton@okstate.edu 

 
 

 

 

 

 

CROP SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Nithya Rajan, Texas A&M University 

979-845-0360; nrajan@tamu.edu 

  

Program Chair 
Gary Muehlbauer, University of 

Minnesota-Twin Cities 

612-625-7849; muehl003@umn.edu 

 

CSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 

 

Div. C-1, Crop Breeding and 

Genetics 

Devinder Sandhu, USDA-ARS Salinity 

Laboratory 

devinder.sandhu@usda.gov 

 

Div. C-2, Crop Physiology and 

Metabolism 

Sruthi Narayanan, Clemson University 

864-656-2419; skutty@clemson.edu 

 

Div. C-3, Crop Ecology, 

Management, and Quality 

Romulo Lollato, Kansas State 

University 

785-477-4644; lollato@ksu.edu 

 

Div. C-4, Seed Physiology, 

Production, and Technology 

Alexander Lindsey, Ohio State 

University 

614-292-3864; lindsey.227@osu.edu 

 

Div. C-5, Turfgrass Science 

Chrissie Segars, PBI-Gordon Corp. 

csegars@pbigordon.com 

 

Div. C-6, Forage and Grazinglands 

Erick Santos, University of Alberta 

780-920-3542; ericksantos@ualberta.ca 

 

Div. C-7, Genomics, Molecular 

Genetics, and Biotechnology 

Jianxin Ma, Purdue University 

765-496-3662; maj@purdue.edu 

 

Div. C-8, Plant Genetic Resources 

David Fang, USDA-ARS 

504-286-4527; david.fang@usda.gov 

 

Div. C-9, Crops for Nutrition and 

Health 

Katherine Frels, University of 

Nebraska-Lincoln 

kfrels2@unl.edu 

 

 

SOIL SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer, Chair 

Shannon Osborne, USDA-ARS 

605-693-5220; shannon.osborne@usda.gov 
 

Program Chair 

John Kovar, USDA-ARS 

515-294-3419; john.kovar@usda.gov 

 

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 

Forest, Range, and Wildland Soils 

Cole Gross, SUNY-ESF 

315-470-4788; cdgross@esf.edu 

 

Nutrient Management & Soil & Plant Analysis 

Christopher Rogers, USDA-ARS 

208-749-4296; christopher.w.rogers@usda.gov 

 

Pedology 

Felipe Aburto, Texas A&M University 

979-845-3603; felipe.aburto@tamu.edu 

 

Practicing Professional Soil Scientists 

 

Soil & Water Management & Conservation 

Sandeep Kumar, USDA-NIFA 

573-489-2262; kaundal@gmail.com 

 

Soil Biology and Biochemistry 

Thea Whitman, University of British Columbia 

twhitman@wisc.edu 

 

Soil Chemistry 

Matthew Ginder-Vogel, UW-Madison 

608-262-0768; mgindervogel@wisc.edu 

 

Soil Education and Outreach 

Bethany Wolters, University of Tennessee-Martin 

bwolters@utm.edu 

 

Soil Fertility and Plant Nutrition 

Bhupinder Farmaha, Clemson University 

803-284-3343 Ext. 244; bfarmah@clemson.edu 

 

Soil Mineralogy 

Aditi Pandey, NASA 

979-383-9892; aditi.pandey@nasa.gov 

 

Soil Physics and Hydrology 

Michael Cosh, USDA-ARS 

Michael.Cosh@usda.gov 

 

Soils and Environmental Quality 

Udayakumar Sekaran, Oregon State University 

605-690-8386; 

udayakumar.sekaran@oregonstate.edu 

 

Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 

Anna Wade, EPA 

awade91@gmail.com 

 

Wetland Soils 

Chelsea Duball, Utah State University 

435-797-9835; chelsea.duball@usu.edu 
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